Report Date: 2/25/2004

DO#: 22

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Report #: 57923

Contact: Andy Schmidt

Department of Public Safety - Division of Emergency Management 444 Cedar St. Suite 223 St. Paul, MN 55101

MINNESOTA DUTY OFFICER

CALLER INFORMATION

Address: 3930 Sunnyproof	k Dr. NW			
City: Alexandria	•	State: MN Zip:	56308-	•
Phone: (320) 846-4668	Ext:	Alt phone:	Ext:	
Have local police and/or fi	ire been notified?			i
	NAI	RRATIVE		3 2004
Phase two tank related.			· -nEN	MAR 1 1 Zoo
		•	ENTERED	MAR 1 7 2004
•	INCIDENT	REPORT: TAN	*	
RESPONSIBLE PART	Y/PROPERTY OWNER	· '**: *	SITE LOCATIO	N .
Name: Bridgette Malvin,		Name: Alex Exha		•
Company: Alex Exhaust		Address: 905 3rd	I Av E	
Address: 905 3rd Av E	·	City: ALEXANDR	,'	•
City: Alexandria	State MN Zip 56308	County DOUGLA	<i>t</i> s	Zip: 56308-
Phone: (320) 763-5574 E	xt .	•		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
-	Ext	•		
CCI (326) 766-5020	SITE INF	ORMATION	·	
Discovery date 2/25/2004		Previously reported	d site? NO	Leak#: 0
•	TANK IN	FORMATION		
Number/Size of Tank(s)	Tank Contents	Age of Tank(s)		Type of Tank

Native soil type: sand gravel Monitoring wells on site?

Surface water nearby?

Site water source: Municipal

Report Time: 14:45

Company: Coteau Environmental - Alexandria

Contaminated soil excavated?

Quantity: Able to dig out contamination?

Depth to ground water:

Ground water encountered? No Free product found? No

Stained soils? Yes

Highest vapor reading: 870 PPM

Petroleum odors? Yes

Analytical results: na

If this incident involves an A.S.T. is there secondary containment around the tank?

If a Phase I or Phase II site assessment is being done, is it tank related

MPCA Project Manager:

ANY QUESTIONS - PLEASE CONTACT THE MN DUTY OFFICER AT 651-649-5451 OR 800-422-0798 not sure in tanks one still there, but definitely were tanks on site at one point -gas station approx 30 years ago
malvins leasing property currently & tying to purchase it -> current property
owner taking the responsibility for uni. Bridgethe said all MPCA corris should go

Notifications Report #: 57923				ReportDate: 2/25/2004	ReportTime: 14:45	DO: 22	
In:	Out:	⊔nk:	Date:	Time:	Agency:	County:	Method of Contact:
Narr	√ ative:		2/25/2004	14:48	MPCA Metro		Fax
in:	Out:	Link:	Date:	Time:	Agency:	County:	Method of Contact:
 Narr	✔ ative:	<u>[</u>]	2/25/2004	14:48	MPCA Region 3		Fax
ln:	Out:	Link:	Date:	Time:	Адепсу:	County:	Method of Contact:
☐ Narr	☑ ative:		2/25/2004	14:48			



OBSELFCONFIG







ALEX EXHAUST





ALEXANDRIA







LEAK SITE







COMPLETION OF LAND TREATMENT MONITORING





December 13, 2006

Ms. Bridgette Malvin Alex Exhaust 905 3rd Avenue East Alexandria, MN 56308 Mr. Joe Riley Riley Brothers Construction, Inc. 46329 208th Street Morris, MN 56267

RE: Completion of Land Treatment Site Soil Monitoring Requirements

Site: Alex Exhaust, 905 3rd Avenue East, Alexandria, MN 56308

Site ID#: LEAK00015656 Preapproval ID#: PRE0632

Dear Ms. Malvin and Mr. Riley:

On October 7, 2005, the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) staff issued a letter of approval for land treatment of petroleum contaminated soil from the site referenced above. The approval letter specified that additional follow-up soil analysis is required at the land treatment site in accordance with Minn. R. pt. 7037.2700.

The MPCA staff has received and reviewed the monitoring results for soil samples collected at the land treatment site on October 24, 2006. The results indicate that the soil has been adequately treated. Therefore, no further follow-up soil monitoring and tillage is required at the land treatment site.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 218-846-0732.

Arlene Furuseth

Sincerely,

Arlene Furuseth

Project Leader

Remediation Division

Detroit Lakes Office

AF:co

cc: Paul Anderson, Clerk, Barsness Township Steve Lawrence, Environmental Services Director, Pope County Jake Holthaus, West Central Environmental Consultants, Morris Department of Commerce-Petrofund Staff, St. Paul